PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3309943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H2O TECH, INC.	04/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATE BAIRD, PLLC
Street Address:	36 WEST FIRECLAY AVENUE
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13938385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)284-6505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-284-7000

Email: docket@patebaird.com
Correspondent Name: PATE BAIRD, PLLC

Address Line 1: 36 WEST FIRECLAY AVENUE
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3709-2-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. JOHN PATE
SIGNATURE:	/A. John Pate 3709-2-1 150414/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=3709-2-1 PAT-FIL-150414-Lien#page1.tif

PATENT 503263325 REEL: 035423 FRAME: 0806

ATTORNEY'S LIEN AND NOTICE OF INTEREST

PATE BAIRD, PLLC having a principal business address at 36 West Fireclay Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84107, hereby gives notice of its interest in any and all interest claimed by H2O TECH, INC. in the following:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/938,385, entitled "STABILIZED, WATER-JET SLURRY APPARATUS AND METHOD," filed July 10, 2013.

As of April 14, 2015, PATE BAIRD, PLLC is owed the sum of \$1,666.04 in legal fees and costs associated with services rendered on behalf of H2O TECH, INC. as their counsel of record in the above-referenced issued patent. PATE BAIRD, PLLC claims a lien on H2O TECH, INC.'s interest in the above-referenced patent application, in the amount of \$1,666.04, plus accruing interest at a rate of 18% per annum, collection costs and attorney's fees, less any payments thereon.

DATED this 14th day of April, 2015.

PATE BAIRD, PLLC

STATE OF UTAH

§

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14th day of April, 2015 by A. John Pate.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Salt Lake County, Utah

Commission Expires

KERRI ANN HARDT

Notary Public, State of Utah

Commission # 661797

My Commission Expires

January 15, 2017

PATENT REEL: 035423 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 04/14/2015